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2016 PAOBA Breeders Showcase 
Halter,     Nov 12 - 13, 2016,     York, PA 

Judges:      Show Superintendent:  

Total Shown: 329     Huacaya Shown: 214     Suri Shown: 10 

Number of Entries: 346     Number of Classes: 83 

 
Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Juvenile (3) Jill MacLeod
1 35312543 SPRING GROVE'S INFERNO BY

YAGO
Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

2 35037118 A PACA FUN'S GREY GHOST A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
3 35273714 DRAKE OF SHADY LANE Shady Lane Thomas Sander

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Rose Grey Male Yearling (3) Jill MacLeod
1 32749595 ALPENGLOW'S TIMOTHEUS A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
2 35270263 MOUNTAIN JEWEL ROYALGEM Tartan Acres LLC Brenda & Ken Clark
3 35269519 SIR WILLIAM'S ASPEN LEDGER Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jacquelyne Ranko

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (3) Jill MacLeod
1 35252016 VBA IRONSIDE Virginia Breeze Alpacas Pat Rice & Pat Hamilton
2 35153962 DELPHI'S IKO A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
3 32830354 5C'S CARRINGTON Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Silver Grey Male Yearling (6) Jill MacLeod
1 35249801 LF DEL A SEBASTIAN Out Of Sight Alpacas, Gentle Breeze

Alpacas
Kim Weigman, Kevin & Martha Cady

2 35318262 CSAF 38'S MERCURY RISING Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco
3 32376555 LAM REVOLUTION'S RINALDO Alpacas of Menges Mills Steven & Debra Lamberto
4 35282709 MEADOW GLEN SILVER MACALLAN Meadow Glen Alpacas Glenn & Susan Hurley
5 35036081 38 SPECIAL'S NORMANDY Riptide Farms LLP, Blue Moon

Alpacas, Northern Flock & Fleece
Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Marcie Hosie,
Loriann Clarke

6 35289043 MAXIMUM OVERDRIVE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (5) Jill MacLeod
1 35112785 DUKE ALPHAYNIAN STARBUCK Tartan Acres LLC Brenda & Ken Clark
2 35036029 A PACA FUN'S EXCALIBER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
3 35252030 AMAF'S TITANIUM Forest Glen Alpacas LLC, Rest in

Fleece Alpacas
Tina & Doug Weston, James &
Stephanie Ricketts

4 35243434 IGNATIUS BY THEOPHILUS Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon
5 35154464 HEAVEN'S HILL STEEL Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Two-Year-Old (6) Jill MacLeod
1 35028451 KCF SMOKE RISING Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
2 35211990 GAF GREYTNESS BY QUATRAIN Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
3 32703894 PARAGON'S SILVER GAEL Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD
4 32703764 A PACA FUN'S SONIC QUAKE A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
5 35269441 SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL

THUNDERBOLT
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jacquelyne Ranko

6 32703771 A PACA FUN'S APACHE Riptide Farms LLP, Northern Flock &
Fleece

Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Loriann Clarke

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Mature (1) Jill MacLeod
1 32586152 ELIZABIL'S ELLIOT Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (27) Jill MacLeod
Champion 35028451 KCF SMOKE RISING Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
Reserve
Champion

35249801 LF DEL A SEBASTIAN Out Of Sight Alpacas, Gentle Breeze
Alpacas

Kim Weigman, Kevin & Martha Cady

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile (1) Jill MacLeod
1 35318255 CSAF K-O'S PAYDAY Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Yearling (5) Jill MacLeod
1 32472523 SKOR OF ELF PACA MEADOWS Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss
2 35258506 IRISH MEADOWS' JAXON West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
3 35036104 A PACA FUN'S BLACK TALON A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
4 35029236 TIFFANY CASE'S NEWTOWN ONYX Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
5 35031567 FERRARI DINO OF CRIMPHAVEN Hilltop Hideaway Alpacas LLC Elaine A Simpson

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Male Yearling (4) Jill MacLeod
1 35203650 CCNF SKYHAWK Elf-Paca Meadows, Copper Star

Alpaca Farm, Woodland Meadow
Farm LLC

Lennie & Sue Foss, Barbara & Joe
Crocco, Elaine & Chuck Gerber

2 32636680 FOREST OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
3 35130789 DOUBLE 8 NEMO Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
4 35031543 CRIMPHAVEN'S CODY BY

ENTERPRISE
CrimpHaven Alpacas Jeanne & Michael Wilson

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jill MacLeod
1 32766561 ZU DARK FORCE Alpacaholic Acres Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim

Dunham

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Mature (2) Jill MacLeod
1 32464979 HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin
2 32156751 LBA'S THEOPHILUS Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (13) Jill MacLeod
Champion 35203650 CCNF SKYHAWK Elf-Paca Meadows, Copper Star

Alpaca Farm, Woodland Meadow
Farm LLC

Lennie & Sue Foss, Barbara & Joe
Crocco, Elaine & Chuck Gerber

Reserve
Champion

32472523 SKOR OF ELF PACA MEADOWS Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile (1) Jill MacLeod
1 35243373 JASON'S POT O' GOLD Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (7) Jill MacLeod
1 32560480 ENLIGHTENMENT'S STRIKER Morning Beckons Farm, Mamalu Farm Julie & Vern Butler, Mark Sherry

Pasquerello
2 35231646 DORIAN'S DYLAN Wildwood Alpacas Sue Hammer & Judy Howe
3 32702873 DRIFTER OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
4 35026730 SASAF SHENANIGANS S&S Alpacas Sherrie Hogue/Scott Bennett
5 32707953 SCION LEGEND Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
6 35306054 RUN-A-MUCK'S WILL FERRELL Run-A-Muck Farm Amy & Scott Lintz

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Two-Year-Old (5) Jill MacLeod
1 32705430 CONOPA KAHUNA'S KESTREL Quarry Ridge Alpacas, Faraway Farm

Alpacas
Faith & Herb Perkins, Leda Blumberg
& Steve Cole

2 35242284 WP SUPREME JUSTICE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
3 32629491 ELF-PACA MEADOWS AK-47 Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss
4 32455557 MYSTICWINDS DRACO Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode
5 32703528 A PACA FUN'S TABOO Riptide Farms LLP, Northern Flock &

Fleece
Nicole & Aaron Bourne
Loriann Clarke

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (13) Jill MacLeod
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Champion 32705430 CONOPA KAHUNA'S KESTREL Quarry Ridge Alpacas, Faraway Farm

Alpacas
Faith & Herb Perkins, Leda Blumberg
& Steve Cole

Reserve
Champion

35242284 WP SUPREME JUSTICE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Juvenile (3) Jill MacLeod
1 35318156 CSAF RED BARON Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco
2 35273707 COOPER OF SHADY LANE Shady Lane Thomas Sander
3 35213031 WINDSONG'S CHINOOK Windsong Acres Michael & Leslie Frank

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Yearling (5) Jill MacLeod
1 32781052 VBA INDEPENDENCE Forest Glen Alpacas LLC, Rest in

Fleece Alpacas
Tina & Doug Weston, James &
Stephanie Ricketts

2 32830385 5C'S COLUMBO Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
3 35144076 KCF SAVANT Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
4 35130796 DOUBLE 8 JOSE CARIOCA Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
5 35243380 SIMTUSTUS THUNDER ROSE Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling (5) Jill MacLeod
1 35167396 WP MASALA Elf-Paca Meadows, Copper Star

Alpaca Farm
Lennie & Sue Foss, Joe & Barbara
Crocco

1 35253822 KVR'S PERUVIAN SIR FRESNO Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
2 35249719 OUT OF SIGHT'S PANAMA JACK Out Of Sight Alpacas Kim Weigman
2 35156321 ACCOYO AMERICA WAYLON Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35253785 KVR'S PERUVIAN JARTA Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
3 35113027 MATRIX'S RISING SON Dancing Horse Farm Kim Gleason PhD
4 35130741 DOUBLE 8 INDY Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
4 35303473 MBFL SPIRIT OF ENLIGHTENMENT Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
5 35028420 KCF PERUVIAN ZAGNUT Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
5 35294986 SYMPHONIC MAESTRO Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
6 35293255 AOV ACCOYO ARISTOCRAT BY

ENTERPRISE
Pine Meadow Alpacas Jeff & Heidi Paine

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (2) Jill MacLeod
1 35061328 POHOPOCO CREEK'S CLAUDIUS

BARNABAS
Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC Mary Baxter

2 32548594 STILLMEADOW FARM'S VERNON Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Mature (1) Jill MacLeod

1 32446241 7SAF FIRESTORM Ridge Valley Alpacas, 7 Springs
Alpaca Farm LLC

John & Janis Conlon, Dr Dwight &
Deborah Bailey

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (22) Jill MacLeod
Champion 32446241 7SAF FIRESTORM Ridge Valley Alpacas, 7 Springs

Alpaca Farm LLC
John & Janis Conlon, Dr Dwight &
Deborah Bailey

Reserve
Champion

32781052 VBA INDEPENDENCE Forest Glen Alpacas LLC, Rest in
Fleece Alpacas

Tina & Doug Weston, James &
Stephanie Ricketts

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Yearling (3) Jill MacLeod
1 35152033 MBFL COSMIC LATTE Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
2 35294924 STF SKYWALKER Sugartown Farms, Kendall Creek

Farms Alpacas
Timm & Helen Herman, Chris & Lori
Works

3 35051015 ALLEGHENIES' ATTICUS Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Yearling (6) Jill MacLeod
1 35167099 WP ELITE MAXIMILLION West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 32636642 JASPER OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
3 35282921 TWF PERUVIAN IGNITION The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
4 35318347 CSAF PLAYBOY'S PHANTOM Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco
5 35289012 PAINTED SPRING'S REDUX Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz
6 35293262 VAQUERO OF CRIMPHAVEN CrimpHaven Alpacas Jeanne & Michael Wilson

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (3) Jill MacLeod
1 32783629 HEAVEN'S HILL CONSTANTINE Alpacas in the Glen Holly & Todd Jacobs
2 35275664 MATRIX KIMBER OF CRIMPHAVEN CrimpHaven Alpacas Jeanne & Michael Wilson
3 32373158 IDEUMA HILLS ACCOYO ZAMPERINI Riptide Farms LLP, Ideuma Creek

Alpacas, Stone Mountain Farm
Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Denise
Jacobus, Matt Steinberg

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old (2) Jill MacLeod
1 35142089 NAVARRE Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
2 35059271 CHIEFTAIN'S ROYAL TREASURE

MAGNUM
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jacquelyne Ranko

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (14) Jill MacLeod
Champion 35142089 NAVARRE Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
Reserve
Champion

35167099 WP ELITE MAXIMILLION West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile (3) Jill MacLeod

1 35126911 ACCOYO AMERICA CARTHAGE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 35156833 ACCOYO AMERICA ORIN Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35213048 WINDSONG'S SCIROCCO Windsong Acres Michael & Leslie Frank

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling - A (8) Jill MacLeod
1 35230793 MAN IN THE MOON'S PERUVIAN

GANYMEDE
Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes + Mark Edmonds

2 35242482 HEATHER'S ACRE CONSTANTINE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz
4 35160519 SPIT FIRE OF PINE MEADOWS Pine Meadow Alpacas Jeff & Heidi Paine
5 35275480 ENCORE'S BRAVO OF CRIMPHAVEN Hilltop Hideaway Alpacas LLC Elaine A Simpson
6 35242529 HEATHER'S ACRE EARLY STORM Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling - B (7) Jill MacLeod
1 35025719 STILLMEADOW FARM BLIZZARD Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
2 32453553 ACCOYO AMERICA DOLOMITE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 32376548 CLASH'S MIGHTY SANTINO Alpacas of Menges Mills Steven & Debra Lamberto
4 35282969 TWF PERUVIAN LUCHADOR The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
5 35282990 TWF PERUVIAN MODELO The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
6 32453591 LCFA FRANKLIN Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-Old (6) Jill MacLeod
1 35050018 7SAF CRITICAL IMPACT Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 32455540 MYSTICWINDS HERCULES Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode
3 35275497 AOV PERUVIAN NAVIGATOR'S

SCHOONER
CrimpHaven Alpacas Jeanne & Michael Wilson

4 35229520 TAG ACCOYO UNCLE SAM Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
5 35242550 HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO TITAN Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
6 32610109 TROUBADOUR'S MIKAH Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature (2) Jill MacLeod
1 32728132 AAFT LEONIDAS OF VERTICASE Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC Mary Baxter
2 32446180 7SAF THUNDER VALLEY Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (26) Jill MacLeod
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Champion 35230793 MAN IN THE MOON'S PERUVIAN

GANYMEDE
Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes + Mark Edmonds

Reserve
Champion

35025719 STILLMEADOW FARM BLIZZARD Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Dark Male Yearling (1) Jill MacLeod
1 35037156 PARAGON'S SONIC THUNDER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Dark Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jill MacLeod
1 32703542 A PACA FUN'S CHOCOLATIER Riptide Farms LLP, Blue Moon

Alpacas, Northern Flock & Fleece
Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Marcie Hosie,
Loriann Clarke

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Yearling (3) Jill MacLeod
1 35206323 NETHERWALNUTHILL'S RAINBOW

JOE
Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell

2 32788259 HARLEY DIRTY HARRY Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin
3 35249627 OUT OF SIGHT'S INDELIBLE IMPACT Out Of Sight Alpacas Kim Weigman

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Yearling Bred and Owned (4) Jill MacLeod, Diana Timmerman
1 35286844 BUCK BROOK'S DOUBLESHOT Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
2 35036067 A PACA FUN'S VELVET REVOLVER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
3 35243441 PHOENIX MAXIMUS OF THEOPHILUS Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon
4 35243427 BARTHOLOMEW BY THEOPHILUS Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Two-Year-Old Bred and Owned (1) Jill MacLeod, Diana Timmerman
1 32703580 A PACA FUN'S TALISKER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Best Bred and Owned (5) Jill MacLeod, Diana Timmerman
1 32703580 A PACA FUN'S TALISKER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Judge's Choice (7) Jill MacLeod
1 35230793 MAN IN THE MOON'S PERUVIAN

GANYMEDE
Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes + Mark Edmonds

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Juvenile (3) Diana Timmerman
1 35130901 ROCKIN STEEL'S ROCKIN ROBYN Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
2 35152606 STONE MTN'S EOS Stone Mountain Farms Matt Steinberg
3 32507614 RAISENS RAIN DANCER Rusty Rocks Farm Alpacas Dave & Holly Stephens

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Yearling (6) Diana Timmerman
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35244752 A.L. PACA'S CORA BELLE Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
2 35293965 MAJESTIC'S GREY DAWN Pine Meadow Alpacas Jeff & Heidi Paine
3 35308102 MBFL CHAKA KHAN Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
4 35229735 TAG CARTIER Buck Brook Alpacas, Rosehaven

Alpacas
Justin & Kara McElroy, Michele
Armour & Rob Bruce

5 35036258 A PACA FUN'S MASQUERADE A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
6 35269502 ASGARD-ACRES DARK VEGA Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Silver Grey Female Yearling (5) Diana Timmerman
1 35112617 MOUNTAIN JEWEL SILVER

GREYCIELLA
Tartan Acres LLC Brenda & Ken Clark

2 35318187 CSAF PATTY WAC'S SHAYDEE Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco
3 32222173 HEAVEN'S HILL SILVANA Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
4 31603485 REVOLUTIONS ROSIE Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
5 35289746 DELPHI'S BELLS & WHISTLES A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Yearling (4) Diana Timmerman
1 35294900 CHALLENGER'S STARRY NIGHT OF

STF
Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman

2 35267355 IDEUMA CREEK'S PERUVIAN
ANNIVERSARY

Stone Mountain Farms Matt Steinberg

3 35112624 MOUNTAIN JEWEL ESMERALDA Tartan Acres LLC Brenda & Ken Clark
4 35282662 MEADOW GLEN SWEET JASMINE Meadow Glen Alpacas Glenn & Susan Hurley

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Mature (1) Diana Timmerman
1 31415224 PERKIOMEN AMIDALA Perkiomen Creek Ranch Ron Rissel & Marcia Slater

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (19) Diana Timmerman
Champion 35294900 CHALLENGER'S STARRY NIGHT OF

STF
Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman

Reserve
Champion

35112617 MOUNTAIN JEWEL SILVER
GREYCIELLA

Tartan Acres LLC Brenda & Ken Clark

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Juvenile (2) Diana Timmerman
1 35065197 SPRING GROVE RIPTIDE'S TSUNAMI Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD
2 35105091 PAL CLEOPATRA Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas J Hope Yarbrough

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Yearling (3) Diana Timmerman
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 32472752 BLACK CHERRY OF ELF PACA

MEADOWS
Elf-Paca Meadows Lennie & Sue Foss

2 35295044 INFINITE LIBERTY OF STONE MTN Stone Mountain Farms Matt Steinberg
3 35036203 PARAGON'S SILHOUETTE A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Yearling (3) Diana Timmerman
1 35144137 KCF PREMONITION Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
2 35294917 STF MERCY Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
3 35210870 WP ORABELL West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Two-Year-Old (2) Diana Timmerman
1 35231615 ANDROMEDA'S BLACKSTARR Wildwood Alpacas Sue Hammer & Judy Howe
2 35211884 SOLID PERUVIAN CHOCOLATE OF

GAF
Pine Meadow Alpacas Jeff & Heidi Paine

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (10) Diana Timmerman
Champion 35144137 KCF PREMONITION Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
Reserve
Champion

35294917 STF MERCY Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile (3) Diana Timmerman
1 32507607 COPPER SKY Rusty Rocks Farm Alpacas Dave & Holly Stephens
2 35037101 A PACA FUN's CHARADE Alpacas in the Glen Holly & Todd Jacobs
3 35167860 WILDWOOD'S SAVANNAH Wildwood Alpacas Sue Hammer & Judy Howe

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Female Yearling (3) Diana Timmerman
1 35021001 SPARTAN'S KALISTA Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
3 32300130 ESTATES KILEY Meadow Glen Alpacas Glenn & Susan Hurley

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Yearling (7) Diana Timmerman
1 35249696 ENCHANTED ROYAL REIGN Enchanted Criations Alpacas Angela Lee & Michael Hall
2 35248118 PENELOPEE Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
3 35256601 STARSHIRE'S CHARLOTTE Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
4 32515299 CSAF POCAHANTAS Copper Star Alpaca Farm Barbara & Joe Crocco
5 35154495 HEAVEN'S HILL SENECA Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
6 35308294 CAMO ALPACA'S TOFFEE Camo Alpacas Dennis Basins

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Yearling (5) Diana Timmerman
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 32830347 5C'S CAPRI Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
2 35130765 DOUBLE 8 EVENING OVATION Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
3 35248064 CLEARVIEW'S PIPER Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
4 35154433 HEAVEN'S HILL ROYAL RHAPSODY La Paix Alpacas LLC Susan Rose
5 35295020 STONE MTN'S PRETTY PENNY Stone Mountain Farms Matt Steinberg

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Two-Year-Old (2) Diana Timmerman
1 32778786 DOUBLE 8 PRINCESS LEIA Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
2 32732757 PERKIOMEN INDEPENDENCE Perkiomen Creek Ranch Ron Rissel & Marcia Slater

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (20) Diana Timmerman
Champion 35021001 SPARTAN'S KALISTA Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
Reserve
Champion

32507607 COPPER SKY Rusty Rocks Farm Alpacas Dave & Holly Stephens

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Juvenile (4) Diana Timmerman
1 35156796 ACCOYO AMERICA PRINCESA Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 32766523 ZU CARAMELTINI Alpacaholic Acres Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim

Dunham
3 35113065 KAHUNA SUNRISE'S ANGELIC Dancing Horse Farm Kim Gleason PhD
4 31536363 KKSSF MAGGIE Sweet Surrender Farm Alpacas &

Gardens LLC
Kathy Kilpatrick

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Yearling (3) Diana Timmerman
1 35213109 WINDSONG'S ELITE A CAPPELLA Windsong Acres Michael & Leslie Frank
2 35328728 SEVEN ACRES ALPACAS AUTUMN

ROSE
Seven Acres Alpaca Farm Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney

3 32226287 ALLEGHENIES' CALISTA Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Yearling (6) Diana Timmerman
1 32677447 PACTAMERE'S SASSAFRAS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35062233 FT XCLIPSE'S PUTTIN ON THE RITZ Quarry Ridge Alpacas Faith & Herb Perkins
3 35023074 SASAF RHAPSODY Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, S & S

Alpacas
Chris & Lori Works, Scott & Sherrie
Bennett

4 35130802 DOUBLE 8 SANDY Double 8 Alpaca Ranch Doug Kittrell & Bonnie Kittrell
5 35216438 WP VEYONCÉ SHIMMER Winding Creek Alpaca Farm Mike & Sheri von Fischer
6 35289074 PAINTED SPRING'S HAYLEY Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (1) Diana Timmerman

1 32660418 WINDSONG ACRE'S AUTUMN
BREEZE 2014

Windsong Acres Michael & Leslie Frank

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (14) Diana Timmerman
Champion 32677447 PACTAMERE'S SASSAFRAS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Reserve
Champion

35156796 ACCOYO AMERICA PRINCESA Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Yearling (5) Diana Timmerman
1 32636673 CVAF DAISY MAE Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
2 35144069 KCF PERUVIAN MIDNIGHT

MOONLIGHT
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works

3 35307150 HOUDINI'S AUTUMN-ILLUSION Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
4 35308287 ROSE OF SHARYN Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
5 35156499 ACCOYO AMERICA ROSALITA Seven Acres Alpaca Farm Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Yearling (7) Diana Timmerman
1 35167242 WP SUPREME SASSAFRAS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 32636635 CVAF LUNAR XCLIPSE Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
3 35269489 ASGARD-ACRES LAGERTHA Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost
4 32321463 WINTERBERRY'S CASSIDY Clearview Alpaca Farm Donna & Guerry Higgason
5 35156338 ACCOYO AMERICA NADJA Dancing Horse Farm Kim Gleason PhD
6 32681208 LWA MIRANDA Nite Star Alpacas Ann Nogier

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (12) Diana Timmerman
Champion 35167242 WP SUPREME SASSAFRAS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Reserve
Champion

32636635 CVAF LUNAR XCLIPSE Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile (4) Diana Timmerman
1 35126966 ACCOYO AMERICA ANGELFISH Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 35126881 ACCOYO AMERICA BROOKLYN Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35126843 ACCOYO AMERICA BRUIXA D'OR Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
4 35126942 IFARMALPACA'S VALENTINA iFarm Alpacas Frauke Berman

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (8) Diana Timmerman
1 35249702 ENCHANTED CLARA Enchanted Criations Alpacas Angela Lee & Michael Hall
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
2 35156703 ACCOYO AMERICA NOEPE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35167211 WP ELITE CARAMELLA Elf-Paca Meadows, Copper Star

Alpaca Farm
Lennie & Sue Foss, Joe & Barbara
Crocco

4 35282914 TWF PERUVIAN TEMPEST Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
5 35156550 ACCOYO AMERICA STELLA Morning Beckons Farm Julie & Vern Butler
6 35040590 ZU CHIMAY Alpacaholic Acres Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim

Dunham

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Two-Year-Old (1) Diana Timmerman
1 32413236 STONEGATE RENSSELAER SUGAR

PLUM
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (13) Diana Timmerman
Champion 35126966 ACCOYO AMERICA ANGELFISH Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
Reserve
Champion

32413236 STONEGATE RENSSELAER SUGAR
PLUM

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Dark Female Juvenile (1) Diana Timmerman
1 35037057 PARAGON'S MYORGA A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Two-Year-Old Bred and Owned (1) Jill MacLeod, Diana Timmerman
1 32705744 HEATHER'S ACRE DIVINE GIRL Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Judge's Choice (6) Diana Timmerman
1 32677447 PACTAMERE'S SASSAFRAS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Huacaya Get of Sire (1) Jill MacLeod, Diana Timmerman
1 32218312 2AF PERUVIAN ZEUS West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Suri Black Male Yearling (1) Jill MacLeod
1 32531732 DIAMONTE'S LEONEL Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Yearling (1) Jill MacLeod
1 32531725 BELMONT'S CROWN Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker

Full Fleece Suri Pattern Male Yearling (1) Jill MacLeod
1 35071631 ARCONA'S POSEIDON'S PERSEUS

JACKSON
Arcona Alpacas Richard Wilder; Maggie Wilder; Tom

Wilder

Full Fleece Suri Brown Female Yearling (2) Diana Timmerman
1 32818000 SANTANA'S FRANCESCA Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
2 32211603 SSSF KOKO Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC Joseph & Teresa Maxwell

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Yearling (1) Diana Timmerman
1 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Yearling Never Shorn (1) Diana Timmerman
1 35247999 ARCONA'S MARCHESSA OF TRINITY Arcona Alpacas Richard Wilder; Maggie Wilder; Tom

Wilder

Full Fleece Suri Light Female Yearling (2) Diana Timmerman
1 35247975 ARCONA'S LAYLA OF REVELATION Arcona Alpacas Richard Wilder; Maggie Wilder; Tom

Wilder
2 32211597 SSSF PIXIE Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC Joseph & Teresa Maxwell

Full Fleece Suri White Female Yearling (1) Diana Timmerman
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship (4) Diana Timmerman
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 35051015 ALLEGHENIES' ATTICUS Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Telatovich
3 32631005 LITTLE LOST CREEK CHANNING Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Mary McCarthy
4 32630992 LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Julia Martindell

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - A (8) Diana Timmerman
1 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook
3 31831499 CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Jonathon McCarthy
4 35269441 SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL

THUNDERBOLT
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jessica Ranko

5 32788259 HARLEY DIRTY HARRY Harley Hill Farm Christopher Godshall
6 32631005 LITTLE LOST CREEK CHANNING Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Annabelle Martindell

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - B (8) Diana Timmerman
1 35105831 CATO'S JOSEPHINE Alpacas of York Caroline Slenker
2 35211624 CARDEROCK'S CHARLOTTE OF

YORK
Alpacas of York Ava Gambler

3 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Harley Hill Farm Logan Godshall
4 35282662 MEADOW GLEN SWEET JASMINE Meadow Glen Alpacas Jacob Ziolecki
5 35289012 PAINTED SPRING'S REDUX Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savahanna Clauser
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
6 32415537 WESTHAVEN'S INVINCIBLE MISTER

E
DP Maria Ava Heishman

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - A (7) Diana Timmerman
1 35269519 SIR WILLIAM'S ASPEN LEDGER Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jillian Ranko
2 31524063 STEEPLE VIEW'S GREYBEARD'S

DAGGER
Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Sarah McCarthy

3 35289074 PAINTED SPRING'S HAYLEY Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink
4 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
5 32226287 ALLEGHENIES' CALISTA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch
6 35211884 SOLID PERUVIAN CHOCOLATE OF

GAF
Pine Meadow Alpacas Lauren Paine

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - B (7) Diana Timmerman
1 32811254 CELTIC KNOT'S FIONA Celtic Knot Alpacas Rylee Bloser
2 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
3 32788235 BPAF PERUVIAN BERKS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
4 32464979 HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN Harley Hill Farm Jimmy Edwards
5 32233407 HARLEY THUNDER'S RADAR Harley Hill Farm Savanna Steinbacher
6 35289043 MAXIMUM OVERDRIVE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Tanner Hollinger

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (2) Diana Timmerman
1 35282679 MEADOW GLEN ELITE PRINCE

VALIANT
Meadow Glen Alpacas Benjamin Ziolecki

2 32630992 LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm LLC Asher Lindsay

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle (3) Glen Finbow
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 35051015 ALLEGHENIES' ATTICUS Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Telatovich
3 32821642 APOLLO'S DREAM Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Sydney Bortz

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - A (7) Glen Finbow
1 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
2 35269441 SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL

THUNDERBOLT
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jessica Ranko

3 35105824 CASSEOPEIA'S STARLIGHT Alpacas of York Zaya Hunt
4 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook
5 35105831 CATO'S JOSEPHINE Alpacas of York Caroline Slenker
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
6 35105633 HIMALAYAN LILAC Alpacas of York Lily Slagel

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - B (7) Glen Finbow
1 35289012 PAINTED SPRING'S REDUX Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savahanna Clauser
2 32575057 BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Abigayle Brymesser
3 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Harley Hill Farm Logan Godshall
4 32415537 WESTHAVEN'S INVINCIBLE MISTER

E
DP Maria Ava Heishman

5 35211624 CARDEROCK'S CHARLOTTE OF
YORK

Alpacas of York Ava Gambler

6 35282679 MEADOW GLEN ELITE PRINCE
VALIANT

Meadow Glen Alpacas Jacob Ziolecki

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - A (5) Glen Finbow
1 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
2 35289074 PAINTED SPRING'S HAYLEY Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink
3 32811254 CELTIC KNOT'S FIONA Celtic Knot Alpacas Rylee Bloser
4 35211884 SOLID PERUVIAN CHOCOLATE OF

GAF
Pine Meadow Alpacas Lauren Paine

5 32226287 ALLEGHENIES' CALISTA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - B (6) Glen Finbow
1 35289043 MAXIMUM OVERDRIVE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Tanner Hollinger
2 35269519 SIR WILLIAM'S ASPEN LEDGER Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jillian Ranko
3 32464979 HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN Harley Hill Farm Jimmy Edwards
4 32233407 HARLEY THUNDER'S RADAR Harley Hill Farm Savanna Steinbacher
5 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
6 32788235 BPAF PERUVIAN BERKS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (2) Glen Finbow
1 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
2 35282679 MEADOW GLEN ELITE PRINCE

VALIANT
Meadow Glen Alpacas Benjamin Ziolecki

Performance Senior Youth Public Relations (3) Glen Finbow
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 32821642 APOLLO'S DREAM Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Sydney Bortz
3 35051015 ALLEGHENIES' ATTICUS Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Telatovich
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - A (6) Glen Finbow
1 35105824 CASSEOPEIA'S STARLIGHT Alpacas of York Zaya Hunt
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook
3 35269441 SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL

THUNDERBOLT
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jessica Ranko

4 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
5 32788259 HARLEY DIRTY HARRY Harley Hill Farm Christopher Godshall
6 35105831 CATO'S JOSEPHINE Alpacas of York Caroline Slenker

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - B (6) Glen Finbow
1 35211624 CARDEROCK'S CHARLOTTE OF

YORK
Alpacas of York Ava Gambler

2 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Harley Hill Farm Logan Godshall
3 35105633 HIMALAYAN LILAC Alpacas of York Lily Slagel
4 32415537 WESTHAVEN'S INVINCIBLE MISTER

E
DP Maria Ava Heishman

5 35289012 PAINTED SPRING'S REDUX Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savahanna Clauser
6 32575057 BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Abigayle Brymesser

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - A (5) Glen Finbow
1 35269519 SIR WILLIAM'S ASPEN LEDGER Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jillian Ranko
2 35289074 PAINTED SPRING'S HAYLEY Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink
3 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
4 32226287 ALLEGHENIES' CALISTA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch
5 32464979 HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN Harley Hill Farm Jimmy Edwards

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - B (5) Glen Finbow
1 35289043 MAXIMUM OVERDRIVE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Tanner Hollinger
2 32811254 CELTIC KNOT'S FIONA Celtic Knot Alpacas Rylee Bloser
3 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
4 32788235 BPAF PERUVIAN BERKS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
5 32233407 HARLEY THUNDER'S RADAR Harley Hill Farm Savanna Steinbacher


